
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5584
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
COMPLAINTS FROM PUBLIC REPRESENTATIVES
Singh Shri Brij Bhushan Sharan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any letter/complaints from public representatives against the promotion to the post of Divisional Operation Manager in North Eastern Railway, Lucknow on the basis of fake certificates;

(b) if so, the facts of the matter and the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Railways have investigated the matter;

(d) if so, the outcome thereof and the action taken as a result thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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